 -5-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC MEDICAL & ITE APPLICATION
EXTERNAL DESKTOP SWITCHING ADAPTER 40 WATTS
GREEN POWER SINGLE OUTPUT HEMG40 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC INPUT
 MEET MEDICAL STANDARDS IEC60601-1

Input Frequency: 47-63Hz.
Inrush Current: 7.5Arms (63.5Apk) at 230Vac.
Input Current: Typical 0.58A at 115Vac/ 0.337A at 230Vac.
Dielectric Withstand: Meet IEC60601-1 & IEC60950-1.
EMI: Meet EN55011 & EN55022 / FCC Class B.
Hold-up Time: Typical 17mS at 115Vac.
Typical 88mS at 230Vac.
Earth Leakage Current (Class I) : Less than 0.3 mA.
Touch Leakage Current (Class I & II) :Less than 0.1mA.
No Load Power: Less than 0.3W at 230Vac.
 -6-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  WEIGHT:246.5g(8.70Oz)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MODEL NO. AC INLET O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HEMG40-S120334-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 12.0Vdc 3.34A
HEMG40-S120334-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 12.0Vdc 3.34A
HEMG40-S150266-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 15.0Vdc 2.66A
HEMG40-S150266-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 15.0Vdc 2.66A
HEMG40-S240166-7 IEC320-C14(DT7) 24.0Vdc 1.66A
HEMG40-S240166-8 IEC320-C8(DT8) 24.0Vdc 1.66A
1000±50mm for 12V
2000±50mm for 15-24V